PD100_3-EN-131444-1.1
© All rights reserved. Subject to technical changes and misprints.
akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany
Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de
PD100
Pressure transmitter
1. Intended Use
The PD100 is purposed for continuos measurement of liquid or gaseous

pressure may not exceed the PD100 measurement full scale (FS) upper limit .
PD100 can be ordered in various designs depending on specifications
required. Ordering key:
G: Gauge pressure
A: Absolute pressure
S: Sealed gauge pressure
For detailed information please refer to the PD100 User Guide available on
the homepage www.akytec.de.
2. Specifications
Table 1 Specifications
Parameter Value
Power supply
Type of the supply circuit Loop powered, 2−wire current loop
4...20 mA
Power supply voltage 12...30 V DC
Maximum power consumption 0.8 W
Pressure measurement channel
FS upper limit * see appropriate input ranges
(refer to PD100 ordering key)
Maximum overload pressure 200 % FS upper limit
Output channel
Output signal 4...20 mA, DC
Load resistance refer to the Section 4
Mechanical
Process connection
G1/2; G1/4
M20x1,5; M14×1.5
NPT1/4, Z1/4
NPT1/2
Type of electrical connector EN175301-803 Form A (DIN 43650A)
IP Code (housing) IP65
Dimensions refer to the Fig. 1
Environmental conditions
Process medium temperature from −40 °C to +125 °C
Ambient air temperature from −20 °C to +85 °C
Atmospheric pressure from 84,0 kPa to 106,7 kPa
NOTE
* The lower FS limit depends on the measured pressure type
(G, A or S)
3. Installation
WARNING
Switch the transmitter power supply off and make sure that there is
no process medium input pressure applied to the transmitter before
performing any montage and maintenance works with the transmitter!
CAUTION
Before starting the transmitter installation, make sure that the
process medium pressure values lie within the transmitter pressure
measurement range. DO NOT USE the transmitter in systems with
the process medium pressure exceeding the transmitter maximum
overload pressure!
NOTICE
DO NOT USE the transmitter in systems with no protection from
pressure bursts (e. g. under system hydraulic pressure tests)
provided for the transmitter. Systems must be equipped with
appropriate shut-off valves to avoid applying input pressure to the
transmitter.
The transmitter overall and connecting dimensions are given in the Fig. 1.
Fig. 1 – Overall and connecting dimensions
The transmitter is to be mounted onto straight-line outlet pipes or bosses.
NOTICE
DO NOT install the transmitter onto a boss filled with water!
Use the sealing ring (delivered with the transmitter) between the transmitter
process union and the mating part. A similar seal of the same size and
material also may be used for sealing.
CAUTION
Purge the impulse piping before starting montage of the transmitter.
Use specialised equipment for purging. Purging the impulse piping
through the transmitter is PROHIBITED!
NOTICE
DO NOTexceed torque of 50 Nm when tightening the nut of the
transmitter union.
The recommended PD100 arrangement schemes depending on the specific